LM117HVQML
LM117HVQML 3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
Literature Number: SNVS357C
LM117HVQML
September 6, 2011
3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM117HV are adjustable 3-terminal positive voltage reg-

■ 80 dB ripple rejection
■ Output is short-circuit protected
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM117HVH/883  H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HVH-QML 5962-0722901QXA H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HVHRQMLV (Note 7) 5962R0722901VXA
100 krad(Si)
H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HVHRLQMLV (Note 8)
Low Dose Rate Qualified
5962R0722961VXA
100 krad(Si)
H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HVK/883  K02C 2LD T0–3 Low Profile Metal Can
LM117HVK-QML 5962-0722903QYA K02C 2LD T0–3 Low Profile Metal Can
LM117HVWG-QML 5962-0722901QZA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117HVWGRQMLV(Note 7) 5962R0722901VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117HVWGRLQMLV(Note 8)
Low Dose Rate Qualified
5962R0722961VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117HVGW-QML 5962-0722902QZA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117HVGWRQMLV (Note 7) 5962R0722902VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117HVGWRLQMLV (Note 8)
Low Dose Rate Qualified
5962R0722962VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC